

Amendment No. 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED	<u> </u>	(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED	<u> </u>	(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	<u> </u>	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT	<u> </u>	(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN	<u> </u>	(Y/N)
OTHER	<u> </u>	

1 Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Local Government Affairs
2 Subcommittee

3 Representative Murphy offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

6 Remove line 15 and insert:

7 125.028 Military and first responder county

8 Remove lines 33-35 and insert:

9 (e) A surviving spouse or parent of a first responder as
10 defined in s. 112.1815, who died in the line of duty.

11 Remove line 45 and insert:

12 166.0447 Military and first responder

13 Remove lines 63-65 and insert:

14 (e) A surviving spouse or parent of a first responder as
15 defined in s. 112.1815, who died in the line of duty.

16 -----

17
18
19 **T I T L E A M E N D M E N T**

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 721 (2015)

Amendment No. 2

20 Remove lines 7-8 and insert:
21 military servicemembers and first responders; defining the
22 term "park entrance fees";